The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office

June 6, 1960 at 10 A. M. it being first Monday:

Members of the Board Present:

L. P. Ward, Chariman
Dan C. Bartley

Lacy R. Thompson

W. B. Buffkin

A, O. Burns

Josephine F. Ray, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: That the Evening Garden Club be granted pepmission to plant

some shrubbery around County Library this fall.

Ordered: That the portion of County Home property lying just east of the

County Home property having a frontage of 300 feet and sufficient depth to

contain 10 acres be used by the National Guard Unit in Columbus Countyhas a

maintenance shop.

G. S. 155-90 (2) placed a condition on the requirement that the County

Accountant countersign warrants on School funds., This condition limits the

duty to countersign those warrants accompanied by some document sufficient
to satisfy the Accountant that issuance of the Warrant is proper. This does .

not require the Accountant to file and keep the document after it has served

its purpose. The purpose of the 1959 amendment was to give the Accountant

specific authority to require proof of the claim before he countersigns the

Warrants, and not to require the Accountant to keep a file of supporting

documents. This is to be effective July 1, 1960,

Ordered: That taxes listed in the name of A. J. Bass, Whiteville Township
be cancelled for the years 1937 through 1960. This land was sold in 1936 to

Dr. Bowman and since has been listed to him,

- Ordered: That Poll tax in the name of Edward L. Coleman, Cerro Gordo

Towhship be cancelled for the year 1959, This was listed through error.

"~ Ordered: That Harold Norris, Chadbourn Township be given a refund of $28.50.

Through error his valuation for the years 1957-1958 and 1959 was $500.00 to high

for each of these years, Send check to Harold Norris, Rt. 1 Whiteville, N. C-

_Ordered: That a 49 acre tract of land listed in the name of Leonard Carter,

Chadbourn Towhship for the year 1959 be reduced in value by an amount of $3518,00

and that the Tax Collector be given a release in this amount.

Ordered: That the followihg General County bills be allowed and paid:

E. X. Proctor
Venie H., Rouse

W. A« Weir "
Lolly G. Johnson "
Helen Weir "

Eva W. Coleman "

May Salary
" ”

"
1"
"
"

County Attorney

Tax Supervisior

Tax Collector

Assisting Tax Collector
" "

”"

"

17"

A1744)

$ 286.00 °
249,89 *
322,81
241,01
154.63
158,53




Leroy Watson
Arthur L., Duke

- . Spurgeon D, Nobles

Auty Godwin

John D, Fowieér

C. L. Smith

Allen J, Bason
Thurman C., Butler
John Coleman
Horace Shaw

Town 6f Whiteville
James McGirt
Josephine F, Ray
Veneda S. Ray
Rosier Williams

Leo L, Fisher

Anna Belle Lane
Gladys G. Wooten
Marvelann W, Norris
Alice S. Wright
Pearl H. Fowler
Minette G. Lovette
Jane Ellis

Jo Anne P, Vereen
Maebelle W, Weaver
Margaaet Lee MacDaniel
Leota H, Hodges
Archie F. Martin
Tommy D. Glover
Cameron Garris
Eleanor Pridgen
Dorothy M. Reaves
Gladys R. Dudley
Olivia G. Brooks

J. M. Spaulding
Dorothy V. Valentine
C. D- Raper

Earline Gibson
Fredna Yvonne Bennett
Jenny Lind Johnson
Edna Creech

H Hugh Nance
Jewel W. Dunivant
Mary Lou White
Barbara W. Blackwell
Hilda S. Garrell
Lee J. Greer

We A, Williams

Joe W. Brown

H. M. Hinson

W. A, Weir

L. V. Holt

Mamie B. Galemberti
Edna Buffkin

Lois F. Lewis

Annie S. Atkinson
Clara Thompson
Annie Belle Powell
Sarah Faye Barker

Myrtle McAlister

Etha Lee Greene

Laura Thomas

Ina Claire Porter
Commercial Printing Co,
Storr Sales Co.

Monroe Calculating Machine Co., - Tax Col

-
-

I3 T3 ==

7"

Asst, Tax Collector
Sheriff
Assisting Sheriff

" ”

”n

I I3

3T 3 32

7"

Fingerprint Expert
Radio Operator

Radio Operator

County Accountant

Asst. County Accountant
Janitor

Register of Deeds

Assisting Register of Deeds
” " L "

" L ”

WeIfare Supt.
Caseworkers Agst.
”

Caseworkers Asst.
" "

Assisting Welfare Supt,
" " "

17" ” 7"

Asst. Farm Agent
Asst. Farm Agent
Asst, Farm Agent
Assisting Farm Agent
" L | | B
" 7" "

Assisting Negro Agent
Negro Farm Agent
Negrd Home Dem. Agent
County Agent  (1788)
Home Dem. Agent

Asst. Dem. Agment
Asst, Dem. Agent
Library Appropriation
Service Officer

ASSt. D. S. C.

” 7

Assisting C. S. C.
i n

Clerk fo Superior Court
Judge of Recordera Cour
Solicitor of Rec, Court
Dog Warden

Purchasing Agent
Electrical Inspector

Assisting Register of Deeds
26 Days work on Tax Books
26 Days Work on Tax Books

" ” ”" 7" " "

" " " noon 1"
" " I " on "

Work in Register of Deeds

oftice
Work in Reg. ot lUeeds O
" " 7" " 1

Work at Library
Work at Weltare Dept,
Tax Supervisior Acct,

- Tax Collectors Acct,

Western Auto &sspciate Store -

State of N. C. Dept. of Motor Vehicles

John Coleman

H. L. Shaw

Owen G. Dunn Co.
The Michie Company

Williams Oft'ice Equipment

Pitney-Bowes

Whiteville 0il Company
Antex Exterminating Co,
Fletcher's Esso Station

South-East Sales Company
G. V Singletary & Son's
We AL Weir

Carelina Power & Light Co,

- Account
- YAccount

L

lectors Asct,
" 1"

- Tax Listers Reg, Cards
- Capturing Still ~

- Reimbursement for May

-~ Board of Elections Account

- April Account
- May Services

- Account

- Janitor Supplies - Courthouse
- Courthouse Account
- To Reimburse for Window cleaning

(1833)

"

t

$383.22 7

485.3h'
393-56,
404,32
4LOL 32
LOL 432
393027 .
404,03
415.46:
L71.69
105.00°
20,00°
331,01°
155.32°
243,62
328.36¢
196.65+
174,11«
159061 A {
35L 47
23756
L1 .74
241,02
233,08
221,71
203.78"
224,25
173.52'
56.00 ¢
69.90
104, 56+
119.03°
37.42°
90.25°

146.40°

138,23+
210,55
156,17
58,.80*
115.52°¢
2,0,80°*
322,76¢
246,20+
179.73 °
159.61°
155.33
512,454

: 365023.

296,10°
214y 67
72.50°
235.37:
167.81.
154.50°
177.76°
159,03
153,90,
155,93
159.03

fticel59,03"

L]

28,81°
134,11
43.16°
25,07 °
17.25°
5.,20°
2.25¢
80,62
10,00°
16.79.
22500°
37.50"
155,62°
21.60°
383,07°
- 32,00
37
39.457,
103.89
70,00
192,18 °




J. H. Ashley

F. Be Fogter
Columbus Bupply Co.
J. B. Long, Jr.

J. B. Long, Jr.
Dula Belle Ward
Mr., J. H. Edwards
Norman Powell
Joseph H., Ward
Paul Edwards

Leo Best

Anthony_ Strosico
Ed Hines,

William (Bill) Hill
Ralph McNair

M. M. Stanley
Brooks Ward

T T T T TR N T O DO B N A B B

Account
11
7"

Reimbursement in David Long Case
Coroner Services for May ’
Sec, tor Coroner
Coroners Jury

" 1"

(1834)

n n
" 1t
”n n
” "
\4 "
1" 1
n n
" "
" "

State of N. C. Dept. of Conservation & Development

Dewitt Supply Company

Comet Manufacturing Corpe.

Leders Dept. Store
Dennis Williams

W. Ce McNeill

W. B. Buffkin

Columbus_County Welfare De
Robeson Office Supplies
Larmell Willetts, Postmaster

Pitney- Bowes

Mrs. D. J. Wallace
Mrs. Leon Ellis
Mrs. J. W* Roberts
Mrs, Davis Williamson
Mps A. P, McClary
Mrs. Guila Dawsey
Alice S. Wright
Pearl H. Fowler
Minette G. LYvette
Jo Anne P. Vereen
Dictaphone Corp.

Stonwell Jackson Training

Peacock Funeral Home
C. V. Raper

Dorothy V. Vlaentine
Sumbeam Corp.

Washam & Warlick
Mrs. Viola C. Baker

Mrs. Viola C. Baker
Richard E. Weaver
Fred Fields

Lacy Long

Auty Godwin

C. L* Smith

Mitchell Printing Co.
H. M. Hinson

H. M. Hinson
Columbus Motor Co.

First National Bank ot Whi

J. W, Jackson
Chester Farley, Jr.
S. French FormyDuval
Sam G. Pierce

N. H. Reaves

Beualh N. Singletary
S. D. Godwin

Joe Stanley

Melvin Long

Hubert Buck

Craver Browning Best
Matthew James Suggs
Clvde B. Gore

P. O. Gore

Tom Albert Williamson
0. J.. Stanley
Alexander H. Hammond
Howard M. Wallace

T. He Keller

S. T. Powell

Paul E. Nance

Janitor Supplies for Jail
Jail Account
1t "
Lodging & Meals thru May 31, 1960

Welfare Board Meeting
17" 7" i

pt. - Reimbursement for Cleaning

(/> TN TN TR N T N N B B B

{ I IR I T N N B B |

Welfare Dept. Account
- Pystage needed
Welfare Dept. Account
Boarding Hgme C%re
" 1

" " "
7" " n
7" i "
1" " "
TraV¥el tor"month of May
" 1n i n 1 n 17"
17 " o :on i i 1"
7" " " " "

Welfare Account

Reimbursement tor Dem. Material
" 7" 17" "t

County Agent's Account
i n 114
Transcript copy of State of N. C-
Vs
Rossie Freeman
Court Reporter
Special Attorney
Grand Jury Officer
Court Officer
Conveying Prisioners
7" 7"

Account - Clerk of Cdurt

T.avel for May

Reimbursement for Shipping Charges
Account - Dog Warden

teville - W. H. Tax withheld for May
Hospital Saving Association - Hospital Insurance withheld
Hospital Safing Association - Life Insurance withheld

Colonial Life & Accident Ins, Co. - Accident Insurance withheld

Elections
1t

"
"
7"
"
"
"
7"
7"
"
"
"
"
"
1"
1"
n
1"
L
"

$ 278.75"
417.89°
© 1.00°°

59424
152.15°

20,00 "

5.00°
.OO.
.00
.00°
.OO‘
.00~
.OO.
.00~
.00-
.OO;
.00*
669.77
210,67+«
3914«
66.07 ¢

l._.l
vt o Ot

1,274.40°

10,15
10,60+
26,70
Te35°
150.00"
18.00.
145,50«
14'5000"
10,50+
88,50t
135.00¢

257.08"

77. 80!
50.21°"
}4'14'061!
62.22"°
93.00"

School - Ticket & Lunch Money-Jimmy Sellers 7.44°
"Burial for Mr. Angelo Wiggins

60.00*
28.,11°
8.9k
21.48 '
1.00-
24,90 *

150.00

100,00 "*
20,00+
44 .00"
21,00 «
21,00,
25.65"

136,22°
16,39
1.00"

1,620.20"

295.,26"
142,92,
9.00"
12424
19.40"
19.40°
19.40°
92.34°
19.40°
19.40 «
122.00
19.40°
19.40;
123.40
19,40
19.40°
122.56°
19,40
19.40°
120,32+
.].9.40 .
l9.l+0 *
19.40°
19.40°




M. O. Blackwell -
Mrs. Essie P, Carter «
Laura G, Bunch -
Charles 'H, Carter, Jr.-
Mrs. E. W. Miller
H. D. White, JI‘.
Joseph D, Hayes
Clifton Worley
Velton Strickland
Hubert Coleman
Roscoe Enzor

S. T. Enzor
Shirley Lawson
Robert L. Hammond
John Leroy Hughes
Percy C. Gore
Opal Clifton

Mrs, J. L. Harrelson
Walter C, Pierce
R. Palmer Jolly
Mrs. Frances Hayes
Tom Sarvis

Mrs. Alma Ward
Daniel Luther McKelthan
Hoover Ray

Cleo G, Nard

L, ¥, Connor

Charlie M, Dale

Max Myers

Mrse Mattie Grice
Mrs., Elizabeth West
L, Page Benton

E. Ae Johnson

J. O. Williamson
Walter Shaw
Norfleet B, Icard
Ratph Benton

S. J. Tedder

M. W. Thompsoh

Roy Nunnery

Jack Brown

Robert Wooten

Henry Lennon

Herman Page

Paul Stephens

J. B Cribb

Miles Williams
Donald Mercer

F. M. Stanley

J. D. Hinson

W. L. Price

E. W. Stanley
Annabelle Angle

Mr. Arhtur Prince
Brumo G. Hinson
Wayland Norris
Charles W. Adams
Bobby Fowler

Leon Mills -

Ben L., NeSmith III
J. L. Stanley
Justice P. Stanley
Verna S. Williamson
Thetus R. Hughes
Polly Geddie

Mrs,. Grace R. Palmer
Woodrow W. Walters
Margaret B. Ripple
Robert Montqlth Powell
Willard G. uggins
John Delmas Hooks
Robert B. Health

S. J« Blackwell

Paul L. Powell

W. R+ McRacken

Leroy Watts

Annie S. Baldwin
Harry L. Simmons
Rozier McNeill

Ruth Peacock Powell
E. L. White, Jr,

c. G Tedder

Elections

:i3

2T 2 IT3IT=33

T 3I3I 333333

T332

(1916)

(1956)




Herman lhompson - Elections (2000) $ 19.40-
Clarence Eugene Thompson - " _ 19.40-
Vance Thompson - " 101,85+
Isaac C. Gore - " 162,30
W. N. Peal - " 349.30.
Emily Rose Memory - " 252.30*
Emily Rose Mem ory - " 48.70
James Edwin Cowmington - " 9.70
Kimble Best - " 11.00+
Kimble Best. - " 111455
Mrs Frances Hayes - " 6.00*
J. W. Jackson - " 5400
3.3 9.0 0.9.8:03. 905173 3 XX XX XXXND.
Austin Long - " 5.00
Joe Hayes - " 12,50
A. H® Hammond - " 7.99°
Mrs W. J. Simmons - " 5400
Allie E. Simmons - "o 120, 60«
Guy Walden Buck . - " 15400 ¢
Kathleen Hines Gooden - b 29410
Institute Of Government « Due§ for 1960-61 253410
Baldwin Studio. - Account 16.503
Mildred Thompson - Farm Reports 53,83«
Beulah Singletary - " " 35.05+
Clyde B. Gore - " " 56489+
Cora Lee Harrelson - " " 50,634
Clara P, Thompson - " " 63429s
Mrs, Mamie Hinson - " " 31,57
" Frances Hayes - " " 7973
Mattie Grice - " n 82,21
C. E. Walden - " " 54,13+
B. S. Davis - " " 78.28,
Virginia Nye - " " (2032) 23.72e
Mildred B. Ward - " " 57.76e
Margaret Weavil - " " 22.70°
Edna Buffkin - " " 103 .45«
G. C. Hinson - " " OL 428+
A, L. Willetts, Postmaster - " " 540,00
Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co. - 324 .14 ¢
Simmons Drug Company - Tax Collector's Account 1,00°
The News Reporter Company - " " " 67420
W. A. ‘Weir - Reimbursement for trip to Wilmington 18.80¢
Wooten's Business Equipment - Account 2L o 30
Radio Service Company - 72,50
Columbug County News - Board of Electlons Account 393.15s
Best Cabinet Works - " " " 50400+
Je Ce+ Lennon - " " n " 34«00
A, 0. Wilson - " " " " 100,00*
Columbus County Association of Insurance Agents, Inc. - Board 9.00C
of Elections Account
J. C. Lennon ' - Courthouse Account Lol 3e
Town 6f Whiteville - 23470+
Vineland Ice Company - May Account , 19.00.
Commercial Printing Company - Accounts 81,13
Mitchell Printing Company - Reg, of Deeds Account 192,97+
Owen G. Dunn Co, - Account 245,92,
State of N. Cs Department of Conservation & Development - 643 .40
Collier Gas Company - Account - Jail LL .27,
Leder Brothers Dept., Store - " " 55,28
State Commission for the Blind 21044 .
Storr Sales Company - County Agents Account 14.16.
Washam & Warlick Farm Supply Co. - Dog Warden Account 2L 75
L. P. Ward - Board Meetings 93.00-
Dan C., Bartley - " " 54,60,
A. 0. Burns - " n 6540
W. B. Buffkin - " " L8.60r
Lacy R. Thompson - " " 4L9.20v
The News Reoprter Company - (2066) 292,45
The Tabor City Tribune - 119.75¢
The News Reporter Company - Board of Elections Account 202,60




Out Door Poor $ 5.00

Upon Motion the meeting was ad journed until June 7, 1960 at 7:30 P. M.

Approved:

Yy’

Insolvents 100.92

Clefk 7 T . Cha¥rman ' v




